Charity/Charitable Purpose

CONANT FAMILY FOUNDATION

CONANT FAMILY FOUNDATION

CONANT FAMILY FOUNDATION

WIND YOUTH CENTER

NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY

YMCA OF SAN FRANCISCO

CHILDREN'S LITERACY PROGRAM

CARS FOR KIDS

CHILDRENS EDUCATION SERVICE

LIONS CHARITIES PALO ALTO

SUICIDE AND CRISIS FOUNDATION

CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF LOS ANGELES

Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

COASTAL AUTO SALES, INC.

NORM REEVES, INC.

CALIFORNIA AUTO RESALE, INC.

PATRICK K. WILLIS CO

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

PETEPALCO, INC.

Total Revenue

53,075

197,075

8,450

12,575

1,491

2,592

19,653

3,340

9,960

9,800

1,285

16,277

To Charity

53,075

197,075

8,450

12,575

1,205

1,899

14,348

2,298

6,658

6,295

790

9,589

%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

80.82%

73.24%

73.01%

68.80%

66.85%

64.23%

61.48%

58.91%



Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Charity/Charitable Purpose

A CHARITABLE ENDEAVOR

GUARDIANS OF THE JEWISH FOR AGING

DIABETES SOCIETY OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY

CULVER CITY EDUCATION FOUNDATION

PROTOTYPES

LIGA INTERNATIONAL

NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY

LEUKEMIA SOCIETY OF AMERICA

LEUKEMIA SOCIETY

SACRAMENTO COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE
PROGRAM

WESTERN JOURNALISM CENTER

NORTHSIDE THEATRE COUNCIL

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

PENNEY'S TOWING

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

FUTURE FUNDRAISING

VDP COMPANY

PENNEY'S TOWING

Total Revenue

4,200

1,840

22,145

1,081

425

29,597

84,739

593,270

295,129

1,784

5,374

1,000

To Charity

2,430

1,053

12,464

600

230

15,733

44,883

312,257

150,046

907

2,687

500

%

57.86%

57.23%

56.28%

55.50%

54.12%

53.16%

52.97%

52.63%

50.84%

50.83%

50.00%

50.00%



Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Charity/Charitable Purpose

ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORERS
ASSOCIATION - SANTA CRUZ COUNTY CHA

MOTHERS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING

MID PENINSULA HOSPICE

YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
SAN FRANCISCO

HEALTH TRUST, THE

RECREATION CENTER FOR THE HANDICAPPED

CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL MINISTRY

CATHOLIC BIG BROTHERS INC.

HOPE HOSPICE OF DUBLIN

CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF LOS ANGELES

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION, INC.

POLLY KLAAS FOUNDATION

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

PETEPALCO, INC.

PENNEY'S TOWING

PETEPALCO, INC.

PENNEY'S TOWING

PETEPALCO, INC.

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

PENNEY'S TOWING

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

Total Revenue

2,000

49,960

16,245

1,224

13,735

1,172

8,705

2,200

3,803

12,484

37,045

1,298,389

To Charity

1,000

24,196

7,725

572

6,375

541

4,005

993

1,712

5,587

16,565

578,310

%

50.00%

48.43%

47.55%

46.71%

46.41%

46.18%

46.01%

45.11%

45.02%

44.76%

44.72%

44.54%



Charity/Charitable Purpose

ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS
ASSOCIATION - GREATER SAN FRANCISC

NATIONAL KIDNEY FOUNDATION

HOPE HOSPICE OF DUBLIN

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY

PARKINSON'S DISEASE

VANISHED CHILDREN'S ALLIANCE

CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF THE BLIND

LION'S BLIND CENTER

CHILD QUEST INTERNATIONAL

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY

STANFORD AND LATHROP MEMORIAL HOME FOR
FRIENDLESS CHILDREN

Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

PETEPALCO, INC.

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

PETEPALCO, INC.

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

FUTURE FUNDRAISING

Total Revenue

78,500

23,795

3,111

5,335

535

100,065

199,938

23,670

108,520

250

849,612

To Charity

34,598

10,430

1,360

2,295

230

42,683

84,818

9,853

44,238

100

337,257

%

44.07%

43.83%

43.72%

43.02%

42.99%

42.65%

42.42%

41.62%

40.76%

40.00%

39.70%



Charity/Charitable Purpose

POLLY KLAAS FOUNDATION

AMERICAN RED CROSS - LOS ANGELES CHAPTER

SACRAMENTO HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES,
UNICAMP

MCKINLEY CHILDREN'S CENTER

UNITED WAY, INC.

UNITED WAY OF ORANGE COUNTY

GREATER BAY AREA MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION

BLIND CHILDREN'S LEARNING CENTER OF
ORANGE COUNTY

ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, AMERICA WORKS

CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY

LOS ANGELES MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION
ANGELES MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION

Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

PETEPALCO, INC.

DONATED PROPERTY SYSTEMS, INC.

FUTURE FUNDRAISING

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.

DONATED PROPERTY SYSTEMS, INC.

Total Revenue

773,878

4,389,625

5,698

12,508

4,909

831,374

642,540

523,144

186,311

11,780

10,882

3,923,030

To Charity

306,605

1,734,304

2,195

4,795

1,879

316,367

244,473

199,043

70,885

4,480

4,133

1,474,077

%

39.62%

39.51%

38.52%

38.33%

38.27%

38.05%

38.05%

38.05%

38.05%

38.03%

37.98%

37.57%



Charity/Charitable Purpose

SIERRA VISTA CHILDREN'S CENTER

HOSPICE OF MARIN

AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF SANTA CLARA
COUNTY

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY

AGAPE VILLAGES, INC.

LINDSAY WILDLIFE MUSEUM

NATIVE AMERICAN CHARITIES

AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF ALAMEDA

SHELTER FIRST, INC.

SAN FRANCISCO BAYKEEPER

TUESDAY'S CHILD

LINDSAY WILDLIFE MUSEUM

Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

CALIFORNIA AUTO CENTER, LLC

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

PENNEY'S TOWING

PENNEY'S TOWING

CAR PROGRAM LLC

PETEPALCO, INC.

RICHARD BOTTO & ASSOCIATES

PENNEY'S TOWING

PETEPALCO, INC.

PETEPALCO, INC.

PETEPALCO, INC.

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

Total Revenue

249,560

13,562

12,770

85

7,045,852

34,238

10,360

2,405

11,150

5,723

48,702

156,903

To Charity

93,292

5,046

4,515

30

2,483,242

11,594

3,498

795

3,663

1,788

14,485

46,576

%

37.38%

37.21%

35.36%

35.29%

35.24%

33.86%

33.76%

33.06%

32.85%

31.24%

29.74%

29.68%



Table 3
Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Vehicle Donation Operations

Charity/Charitable Purpose Commercial Fundraiser Total Revenue To Charity %T

NATIONAL CHILDREN'S CANCER SOCIETY, INC. VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC. 59,421 16,902 28.44%
SACRAMENTO CHILDREN'S HOME YOUR DOUGHNATIONS 874,322 240,188 27.47%
JEWISH FOUNDATION FOR LEARNING CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC 111,414 30,034 26.96%
SAN FRANCISCO BAYKEEPER VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC. 9,605 2,564 26.69%
CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF THE BLIND VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC. 382,191 101,977 26.68%
NFL ALUMNI, SAN FRANCISCO CHAPTER DONATION CENTER, INC., THE 290,035 72,508 25.00%
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS PETEPALCO, INC. 2,540 628 24.70%

ASSOCIATION OF LOS ANGELES, INC.

ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC. 4,300 959 22.30%
ASSOCIATION OF GREATER LOS ANGLES

RIO LINDA ELVERTA LIBRARY FOUNDATION VDP COMPANY 1,369 305 22.28%
FIREFIGHTERS PACIFIC BURN INSTITUTE VDP COMPANY 14,060 3,132 22.28%
SEXUAL ASSAULT AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTER VDP COMPANY 11,419 2,543 22.27%
NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF G.A. CORP, THE 153,673 33,950 22.09%

ABUSED CHILDREN



Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Charity/Charitable Purpose

CROSSROADS TREATMENT CENTER

LANE EDUCATIONAL AND RESOURCE CENTER, INC.

MARY MAGDALENE PROJECT

AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF SAN MATEO

JEWISH NATIONAL FUND

TUESDAY'S CHILD

LIONS BLIND CENTER

AIDS ACTION LEAGUE

AIDS PROJECT LOS ANGELES

CROSSROADS

GIANTS COMMUNITY FUND

OPERA PACIFIC

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

VDP COMPANY

VDP COMPANY

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

PENNEY'S TOWING

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

RICHARD BOTTO & ASSOCIATES

VDP COMPANY

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

Total Revenue

5,381

300

195,739

75

223,305

54,426

196,840

3,507

1,754,347

12,991

123,166

40,074

To Charity

1,140

63

39,236

15

44,661

10,692

36,872

628

313,064

2,300

20,925

5,240

%

21.18%

21.10%

20.04%

20.00%

20.00%

19.64%

18.73%

17.90%

17.85%

17.70%

16.99%

13.08%



Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Charity/Charitable Purpose

LOS ANGELES YOUTH SUPPORTIVE SERVICES

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE ARTHRITIS
FOUNDATION

STAND UP FOR KIDS

BIG BROTHERS OF GREATER LOS ANGELES

SHILOH INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES - HANDICAPPED
CHILDREN SERVICES OF AMERICA

SHILOH INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES - AMERICAN
VETERANS NETWORK

POINT REYES NATIONAL SEASHORE ASSOCIATION

SHILOH INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES - ADOLESCENT
AIDS FOUNDATION

ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS
ASSOCIATION OF LOS ANGELES

AMERICAN WHEELCHAIR VETERANS ASSOCIATION

CALIFORNIA KIDNEY CANCER FOUNDATION

HOLLYWOOD EDUCATION AND LITERACY PROJECT

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

O.N.N.E CORP., THE

STERLING STAR GROUP

STERLING STAR GROUP

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

STERLING STAR GROUP

CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

RED ' N READY AUTO SALES

STERLING STAR GROUP

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

Total Revenue

689,616

1,019,418

19,260

409,483

12,810

17,643

19,673

109,192

96,785

489,278

123,395

17,254

To Charity

83,224

121,491

2,293

48,651

1,500

2,000

1,676

9,100

7,619

37,282

8,660

1,095

%

12.07%

11.92%

11.91%

11.88%

11.71%

11.34%

8.52%

8.33%

7.87%

7.62%

7.02%

6.35%



Table 3

Attorney General’s Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Charity/Charitable Purpose

KIDS IN DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

CATHOLIC BIG BROTHERS INC.

HEMOPHILIA COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

VALLEY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL

DRUG ALCOHOL RECOVERY TEAM

Total Revenue: $31,040,447

Vehicle Donation Operations

Commercial Fundraiser

STERLING STAR GROUP

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

CHARITY CAR DONATIONS, INC.

VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

Total Revenue

287,378

50,108

11,893

13,300

6,022

To Charity: $10,426,297 Percentage to Charity: 33.59%

To Charity

14,000

1,936

%

4.87%

3.86%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%



