$\label{thm:continuous} Table\ 3$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
CONANT FAMILY FOUNDATION	COASTAL AUTO SALES, INC.	53,075	53,075	100.00%
CONANT FAMILY FOUNDATION	NORM REEVES, INC.	197,075	197,075	100.00%
CONANT FAMILY FOUNDATION	CALIFORNIA AUTO RESALE, INC.	8,450	8,450	100.00%
WIND YOUTH CENTER	PATRICK K. WILLIS CO	12,575	12,575	100.00%
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	1,491	1,205	80.82%
YMCA OF SAN FRANCISCO	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	2,592	1,899	73.24%
CHILDREN'S LITERACY PROGRAM	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	19,653	14,348	73.01%
CARS FOR KIDS	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	3,340	2,298	68.80%
CHILDRENS EDUCATION SERVICE	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	9,960	6,658	66.85%
LIONS CHARITIES PALO ALTO	PENNEY'S TOWING	9,800	6,295	64.23%
SUICIDE AND CRISIS FOUNDATION	PENNEY'S TOWING	1,285	790	61.48%
CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF LOS ANGELES	PETEPALCO, INC.	16,277	9,589	58.91%

 $\label{thm:continuous} Table\ 3$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
A CHARITABLE ENDEAVOR	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	4,200	2,430	57.86%
GUARDIANS OF THE JEWISH FOR AGING	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	1,840	1,053	57.23%
DIABETES SOCIETY OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY	PENNEY'S TOWING	22,145	12,464	56.28%
CULVER CITY EDUCATION FOUNDATION	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	1,081	600	55.50%
PROTOTYPES  LIGA INTERNATIONAL	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	425	230	54.12% 53.16%
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	29,597 84,739	15,733 44,883	52.97%
LEUKEMIA SOCIETY OF AMERICA	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	593,270	312,257	52.63%
LEUKEMIA SOCIETY	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	295,129	150,046	50.84%
SACRAMENTO COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE PROGRAM	FUTURE FUNDRAISING	1,784	907	50.83%
WESTERN JOURNALISM CENTER	VDP COMPANY	5,374	2,687	50.00%
NORTHSIDE THEATRE COUNCIL	PENNEY'S TOWING	1,000	500	50.00%

 $\label{thm:continuous} Table\ 3$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORERS ASSOCIATION - SANTA CRUZ COUNTY CHA	PENNEY'S TOWING	2,000	1,000	50.00%
MOTHERS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING	PENNEY'S TOWING	49,960	24,196	48.43%
MID PENINSULA HOSPICE	PENNEY'S TOWING	16,245	7,725	47.55%
YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION SAN FRANCISCO	PETEPALCO, INC.	1,224	572	46.71%
HEALTH TRUST, THE	PENNEY'S TOWING	13,735	6,375	46.41%
RECREATION CENTER FOR THE HANDICAPPED	PETEPALCO, INC.	1,172	541	46.18%
CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL MINISTRY	PENNEY'S TOWING	8,705	4,005	46.01%
CATHOLIC BIG BROTHERS INC.	PETEPALCO, INC.	2,200	993	45.11%
HOPE HOSPICE OF DUBLIN	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	3,803	1,712	45.02%
CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF LOS ANGELES	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	12,484	5,587	44.76%
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION, INC.	PENNEY'S TOWING	37,045	16,565	44.72%
POLLY KLAAS FOUNDATION	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	1,298,389	578,310	44.54%

 $\label{thm:continuous} \mbox{Table 3}$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION - GREATER SAN FRANCISC	PENNEY'S TOWING	78,500	34,598	44.07%
NATIONAL KIDNEY FOUNDATION	PENNEY'S TOWING	23,795	10,430	43.83%
HOPE HOSPICE OF DUBLIN	PETEPALCO, INC.	3,111	1,360	43.72%
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY	PENNEY'S TOWING	5,335	2,295	43.02%
PARKINSON'S DISEASE	PENNEY'S TOWING	535	230	42.99%
VANISHED CHILDREN'S ALLIANCE	PENNEY'S TOWING	100,065	42,683	42.65%
CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF THE BLIND	PETEPALCO, INC.	199,938	84,818	42.42%
LION'S BLIND CENTER	PENNEY'S TOWING	23,670	9,853	41.62%
CHILD QUEST INTERNATIONAL	PENNEY'S TOWING	108,520	44,238	40.76%
JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY	PENNEY'S TOWING	250	100	40.00%
STANFORD AND LATHROP MEMORIAL HOME FOR FRIENDLESS CHILDREN	FUTURE FUNDRAISING	849,612	337,257	39.70%

 $\label{thm:continuous} \mbox{Table 3}$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
POLLY KLAAS FOUNDATION	PETEPALCO, INC.	773,878	306,605	39.62%
AMERICAN RED CROSS - LOS ANGELES CHAPTER	DONATED PROPERTY SYSTEMS, INC.	4,389,625	1,734,304	39.51%
SACRAMENTO HABITAT FOR HUMANITY	FUTURE FUNDRAISING	5,698	2,195	38.52%
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES, UNICAMP	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	12,508	4,795	38.33%
MCKINLEY CHILDREN'S CENTER	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	4,909	1,879	38.27%
UNITED WAY, INC.	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	831,374	316,367	38.05%
UNITED WAY OF ORANGE COUNTY	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	642,540	244,473	38.05%
GREATER BAY AREA MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	523,144	199,043	38.05%
BLIND CHILDREN'S LEARNING CENTER OF ORANGE COUNTY	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	186,311	70,885	38.05%
ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, AMERICA WORKS	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	11,780	4,480	38.03%
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY	CHARITY FUNDING SERVICES, INC.	10,882	4,133	37.98%
LOS ANGELES MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION ANGELES MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION	DONATED PROPERTY SYSTEMS, INC.	3,923,030	1,474,077	37.57%

 $\label{thm:continuous} Table\ 3$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
SIERRA VISTA CHILDREN'S CENTER	CALIFORNIA AUTO CENTER, LLC	249,560	93,292	37.38%
HOSPICE OF MARIN	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	13,562	5,046	37.21%
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY	PENNEY'S TOWING	12,770	4,515	35.36%
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY	PENNEY'S TOWING	85	30	35.29%
AGAPE VILLAGES, INC.	CAR PROGRAM LLC	7,045,852	2,483,242	35.24%
LINDSAY WILDLIFE MUSEUM	PETEPALCO, INC.	34,238	11,594	33.86%
NATIVE AMERICAN CHARITIES	RICHARD BOTTO & ASSOCIATES	10,360	3,498	33.76%
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF ALAMEDA	PENNEY'S TOWING	2,405	795	33.06%
SHELTER FIRST, INC.	PETEPALCO, INC.	11,150	3,663	32.85%
SAN FRANCISCO BAYKEEPER	PETEPALCO, INC.	5,723	1,788	31.24%
TUESDAY'S CHILD	PETEPALCO, INC.	48,702	14,485	29.74%
LINDSAY WILDLIFE MUSEUM	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	156,903	46,576	29.68%

 $\label{thm:continuous} Table\ 3$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%Т
NATIONAL CHILDREN'S CANCER SOCIETY, INC.	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	59,421	16,902	28.44%
SACRAMENTO CHILDREN'S HOME	YOUR DOUGHNATIONS	874,322	240,188	27.47%
JEWISH FOUNDATION FOR LEARNING	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	111,414	30,034	26.96%
SAN FRANCISCO BAYKEEPER	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	9,605	2,564	26.69%
CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF THE BLIND	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	382,191	101,977	26.68%
NFL ALUMNI, SAN FRANCISCO CHAPTER	DONATION CENTER, INC., THE	290,035	72,508	25.00%
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION OF LOS ANGELES, INC.	PETEPALCO, INC.	2,540	628	24.70%
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION OF GREATER LOS ANGLES	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	4,300	959	22.30%
RIO LINDA ELVERTA LIBRARY FOUNDATION	VDP COMPANY	1,369	305	22.28%
FIREFIGHTERS PACIFIC BURN INSTITUTE	VDP COMPANY	14,060	3,132	22.28%
SEXUAL ASSAULT AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTER	VDP COMPANY	11,419	2,543	22.27%
NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF ABUSED CHILDREN	G.A. CORP, THE	153,673	33,950	22.09%

 $\label{thm:continuous} Table\ 3$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
CROSSROADS TREATMENT CENTER	VDP COMPANY	5,381	1,140	21.18%
LANE EDUCATIONAL AND RESOURCE CENTER, INC.	VDP COMPANY	300	63	21.10%
MARY MAGDALENE PROJECT	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	195,739	39,236	20.04%
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF SAN MATEO	PENNEY'S TOWING	75	15	20.00%
JEWISH NATIONAL FUND	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	223,305	44,661	20.00%
TUESDAY'S CHILD	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	54,426	10,692	19.64%
LIONS BLIND CENTER	RICHARD BOTTO & ASSOCIATES	196,840	36,872	18.73%
AIDS ACTION LEAGUE	VDP COMPANY	3,507	628	17.90%
AIDS PROJECT LOS ANGELES	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	1,754,347	313,064	17.85%
CROSSROADS	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	12,991	2,300	17.70%
GIANTS COMMUNITY FUND	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	123,166	20,925	16.99%
OPERA PACIFIC	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	40,074	5,240	13.08%

 $\label{thm:continuous} Table\ 3$  Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers  $\mbox{Vehicle Donation Operations}$ 

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
LOS ANGELES YOUTH SUPPORTIVE SERVICES	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	689,616	83,224	12.07%
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	1,019,418	121,491	11.92%
STAND UP FOR KIDS	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	19,260	2,293	11.91%
BIG BROTHERS OF GREATER LOS ANGELES	O.N.N.E CORP., THE	409,483	48,651	11.88%
SHILOH INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES - HANDICAPPED CHILDREN SERVICES OF AMERICA	STERLING STAR GROUP	12,810	1,500	11.71%
SHILOH INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES - AMERICAN VETERANS NETWORK	STERLING STAR GROUP	17,643	2,000	11.34%
POINT REYES NATIONAL SEASHORE ASSOCIATION	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	19,673	1,676	8.52%
SHILOH INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES - ADOLESCENT AIDS FOUNDATION	STERLING STAR GROUP	109,192	9,100	8.33%
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION OF LOS ANGELES	CHARITIES AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING ENTERPRISES, LLC	96,785	7,619	7.87%
AMERICAN WHEELCHAIR VETERANS ASSOCIATION	RED 'N READY AUTO SALES	489,278	37,282	7.62%
CALIFORNIA KIDNEY CANCER FOUNDATION	STERLING STAR GROUP	123,395	8,660	7.02%
HOLLYWOOD EDUCATION AND LITERACY PROJECT	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	17,254	1,095	6.35%

Table 3

Attorney General's Report on Charitable Solicitation By Commercial Fund-raisers

Vehicle Donation Operations

Charity/Charitable Purpose	Commercial Fundraiser	Total Revenue	To Charity	%
KIDS IN DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY	STERLING STAR GROUP	287,378	14,000	4.87%
CATHOLIC BIG BROTHERS INC.	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	50,108	1,936	3.86%
HEMOPHILIA COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	11,893	0	0.00%
VALLEY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	CHARITY CAR DONATIONS, INC.	13,300	0	0.00%
DRUG ALCOHOL RECOVERY TEAM	VEHICLE DONATION PROCESSING CENTER, INC.	6,022	0	0.00%

**Total Revenue:** \$31,040,447 **To Charity:** \$10,426,297 **Percentage to Charity:** 33.59%